

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1959 OF 2006

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application seeking permission to take on record additional documents)

M/s. Purolator India Ltd.,

...Appellant

-Versus-

Commissioner of Central Excise, Delhi-III

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete as the sole Respondent is represented through Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Mr. Rajesh Kumar, counsel for the appellant has on 6th August, 2015 filed Application seeking permission to take on record additional documents. The said application has been registered as I.A. No. 3. Copies of the same have been placed with appeal paper books.

Appeal is ready for hearing.

The matter alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 7th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate
24, Pocket-A, DDA, SFS Flat,
Mount Kailash, East of Kailash,
New Delhi – 110 065.
2. Mr. B. K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR