

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1959/2006

M/S. PUROLATOR INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DELHI-III

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 19/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMANFor Appellant(s) Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R. Ramchandran, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Anandh K., Adv.
Ms. Charanaya L., Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, list
the matter on 21/08/2015.

Signature Not Verified

(Ashwani Thakur)

(Renu Diwan)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by
ASHWANI KUMAR
Date: 2015.08.20
16:36:57 IST
Reason: